record open to inspection by any member of the public immediately upon receipt of 23 

the report by the registry. 24 

(5) The Registry of Election Finance may annually audit the accounts and records of 25 

receipts and expenditures of funds in the amount of one thousand five hundred 26 

dollars ($1,500) or less that are remitted to each state or local governing authority 27 

of a political party under KRS 141.071 and 141.072[to 141.073]. The registry shall 1 

annually audit the accounts and records of receipts and expenditures of funds in the 2 

amount of more than one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) that are remitted to 3 

each state or local governing authority of a political party under KRS 141.071 and 4 

141.072[to 141.073]. The registry shall report the results of each audit conducted to 5 

the General Assembly. In the course of such audits, the registry or its authorized 6